FAAC

Simply automatic.

A n AUTOMATIC
8 | B Y DOOR
SPECIALISTS

Puertas & Portones Automaticos, S.A. de C.V.

Pos. |Code Description Q.ty Pos. |Code Description Q.ty
001 |[7273425 844 RESTYLING OPERATOR CAP 1 013 [40985115 SL.G.0.746R INDUCT.STROKE END UNIT GREY 1
002 |7111245 746/844 REST CAP HOLE COVERS (NR 4) 4 014 |390516 BREATHER PLUG PACKAGE 1
003 |701520 4x20 UNI 10227 INOX THREAD-FORMING SCREW |4 015 |701002 CAP SCR.SOCK.HEA.4X10 5931 8GZ 2
004 |7324745 2003 FAAC LOGO 1 016__| 7099645 GASKET 844 1
005 |7908595 INTF 844 98 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 2 01| 7520006 BREATHER SCREW TICKET 1
006 | 711969 KAPSTO PLUG GPN-300-F242 1 e !

019 (7029175 STATOR NUT / EARTH 1
007 |701834 TORX T20 INOX M4x20 4

020 [7099245 CABLE GLAND GASKET (50PCS.) 1
008 [7090620025 |O-RING 2,62X56,82 NB70 1 T Ty CABLE GLANDRING )
009 |7029055 STATOR FIXING NUT 3 022 17109085 CABLE GLAND 3
010 | 7110015 CAP 1 023 |709000002 | O RING GASKET 7,50X2,62 1
011 |7099145 GEAR MOTOR STATOR SCREW NUT GASKET 4 024 |7273405 BASE FOR 746/844 R COVER 1
012 701012 CAP SCR.SOCK.HEA 6X25 5931 8GZ 4 025 7109255 746/844 R CABLE GLAND 2

844 R 3PH GEARMOTOR FOR SLIDING GATES

MEMBER

25 B BIDA L
(W (229) 288-1552 D portonesautomaticos@adsver.com.mx = K4 o

portonesautomaticos@prodigy.net.mx RESDENCIAL  COMERCIAL  INDUsTRiL  International Door Association E i

V06.18

(229) 927-5107, 167-8080, 167-8007, 151-7529 www.adsver.com.mx



AUTOMATIC

FAAC

Simply automatic.

DOOR
SPECIALISTS

Puertas & Portones Automaticos SA. de C.V.

» 844T.

Pos. |Code Description Q.ty Pos. |Code Description Q.ty
026 702705 M4 Z B FLANGED NUT 2 073 [7019415 SL.G.0.RELEASE LEVER FIXING SCREW 1
027 |701000 TCEI 4X 25 5931 12 K SCREW 2 074 | 7271975 746/844 FOUNDATION PROTECTION 2
028 |701422 AUT.2,9X6,5 6954 B N SCREW 2 075 701107002 SCREW M 8X 20 1S04017 (UNI5739) 8.8 ZB 4
i [t THIMBLE CEMBRE BF-M5 U 076  |703002 WASHER D. 8,4X16X1,6 1507089 140HV ZBXM8 |4
22(1’ ;gjgg; TWSEHSE:fOingSZWZ“IZ?ZQBS —— :3 077 |63003105 SL.G.0.746/844 GEARMOTOR FIXING 2
032 707010 BEARING 6204-Z 20-47-14 , 2 L E268525 BASESEAGER -
R T - 079 [702002 HEX. NUT 5 5587 55 Z 4
036 |7093105 SMIM 10X30X4.5 GASKET 1 080 | 701054 TCEIAL 126812 4
037 7210125 CLUTCH ADJUSTM. SPRING 1,4 1 081 | 7280675 1 SLOT LIMIT SWITCH PLATE 2
038 7090030015 GASKET OR 6.75X1.78 ( 106) 1 082 |7223185 MOUNTING BRACKET 2
039 [7181935 PIN FOR CLUTCH ADJUST. 746/844 R 1 083 |39067655 SKINPACK 746/844 R CAT !
040 63003230 746/844 ADJUSTING RING+O-RING 1 ges |62 CAKELRIL 746 56 MOTOR L
042 |704005 SNAP RING E24 UNI7435 (DIN471) C60 1 085 |714017 HYDRAULIC OIL FAACHP OIL LT. 1 2
043 |7061185 PIN D. 5X 40 DIN6325 100 Cr6 1 086 |7210155 CLUTCH SETTING SPRING 01,8 1
044 |7310125 744-746-842-844 FRICTION DISK 2

045 7183615 MOTOR SHAFT 844R 3PH 1

046 |701119 TE 10X16 UNI 5739 10.9 Z SCREW 1

047 [703039 ROSETTA 10X28X4 DIN 6340Z 1

048 701007 CAP SCR.SOCK.HEAD 5X16 8G Z 6

049 71708215 FLANGE F/CHAIN MOT.746/844 1

050 7094085 GASKET LATERAL FLANGE 820-860 1

051 |7093005 GASKET FOR MOTOR SHAFT A 25407 1

052 7070111 ROULEMENT 6205 25-52-15 ECON. 1

053 |7061115 PIN 8X45 RIC.UNI EN22338 1

054 7180785 SLOW MOTOR SHAFT 746-844 1

055 7192575 GEAR 844R 3PH 1

056 |704339 SHIM RING 1

057 |7070121 BEARING 6004 (20x42x12) V2 1

058 |7182765 UNLOCK PIN 746-844 1

059 |7211015 RELEASE SPRING 746-844-820-860 1

060 |7051195 844 3PH MOTOR DRAFT GEAR 1

061 | 704009 SNAP RING E20 UNI7435 (DIN471)C60 |1

062 |704200 LMKAS 42 D RING 1

063 | 7093055 GASKET RP 10X30X7 1

065 |7061035 PIN 2

066 |7230145 STATOR FIXING ROD 4

067 |703205 TOOTHED WASHER 4

068 |63003163 844 3PH 400V MOTOR 1

069 |729115 LEVA *F1595* CENTRA.APERT. 140! 1

070 |7120885 LOCK ART.3889.3 1

071 |7131005 KEY MOD. 3889.0913 1

072 | 400867 SL.G.0.746-844 RELEASE LEVER UNIT |1

844 R 3PH GEARMOTOR FOR SLIDING GATES

by
MEMBER . ;‘l
3(229) 288-1552 Q portonesautomaticos@adsver.com.mx . . DI &m . a

portonesautomaticos@prodigy.net.mx RESIDENCIAL  COMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL lnternatlonal Door Association E [,

V06.18

(229) 927 7,167-8080, 167-8007, 151-7529 www.adsver.com.mx



